

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

Number	306-79
Itumoei	

A By-law to amend By-law 41-79

WHEREAS By-law 41-79 passed the 12th day of March, 1979 established a Community Recreation Centre on Williams Parkway known as the WILLIAMS PARKWAY RECREATION CENTRE and Council wishes to change the name of this Community Recreation Centre;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. By-law 41-79 is amended by deleting therefrom paragraph 2 and substituting in its place the following paragraph 2:
  - "2. That this Centre be known as the 'TERRY MILLER RECREATION CENTRE'."

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 22nd day of October, 1979.

James E. Archdekin, Mayor

R. David Tufts, Acting City Clerk

PASSED.

October 22nd 19 79





## **BY-LAW**

306-79

A By-law to amend By-law 41-79

BY-LAW 306-79 AMENDING BY-LAW 41-79